
Competition Classes Combined Points
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

512 Barry Plumpton 600 290 400 400 1690

281 Rob Boyce 540 380 310 360 1590

340 Paul "Rebel" Hammond 450 140 360 250 1200

408 Raymond Gubb 480 320 - 290 1090

400 Cameron Paterson - 320 400 260 980

1821 Kenny West - 310 250 380 940

214 Mike Black 375 360 - 190 925

475 Trevor Smith 495 380 - - 875

241 Mark Anderson 225 400 240 - 865

1647 Chris Green - 380 - 400 780

109 Grant Little - 350 380 730

136 Harry Taylor 435 290 - - 725

477 Dave Mason 390 - 240 - 630

1494 Cory Abbott - - 310 360 670

461 Graham Carter 375 240 50 - 665

616 Paul Dowdall - 330 - 310 640

611 Dave Ilich - - 270 290 560

1285 Shane Herbert - 310 - 230 540

1119 Ben Cox - 140 - 380 520

714 Phil Hirst - - 330 50 380

1024 Michael Henry - 310 - 50 360

728 Anthony Marsh 435 - - - 435

526 Wayne Yearbury - 400 - - 400

521 Paul & Aaron Davison - 400 - - 400

488 Rod Benjes - 320 - 320

705 Adam Wigg - - 320 - 320

32 Karen Hay - - - 320 320

1968 Mark Bardsley - 310 - - 310

89 Craig Griffiths - 310 - - 310

113 Robbie Ward - 50 - 250 300

444 Paul McLeod - 290 - - 290

241E Tim Webster - - 290 - 290

566 Tony Markovina - - - 270 270

1948 Gary Benham - 260 - - 260

209 Bobby Owens - 250 - - 250

511 Ross Taylor - 240 - - 240

1430 Stu Lawton - - - 240 240

1633 Jason Horn - 200 - - 200

170 Bert King - 150 - - 150

55 Craig Brown / Murray Smith 75 - - - 75

252 Joel Marsh 75 - - - 75

705E Andi Whitley 75 - - - 75

845 Brad Jonson - 50 - - 50

1476 Neil Carter - 50 - - 50

201 Grant Briffault - 50 - - 50

716 Russell Lowe - 50 - - 50

618 Chad Tully - 50 - - 50

724 Brent Curran - - - 50 50

187 Hilton Bush - - - 50 50

2013/2014 FRAM COMPETITION SERIES
SEASON POINTS STANDINGS



Competition Bike
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

1090 Jamie Flavell 510 400 400 360 1670

732 Bill Hamilton 390 320 310 380 1400

73 Garry Cruickshank 570 310 - 270 1150

27 Ian Hilder - 380 330 400 1110

26 Greg Pratt 600 360 - - 960

17 Spike Allen 210 200 270 240 920

48 Karl Fyn 540 340 - - 880

411 Laurie Webster 300 190 - 210 700

71 Ray Pratt 480 - - - 480

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin - - 270 - 270

Super Sedan
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

1284 Doron Andersen 540 400 320 380 1640

1086 Stephen Howe 435 380 400 210 1425

641 Ivan Julian 480 290 310 300 1380

1295 Robert Ihle 600 200 200 240 1240

234 Lee Sherwin - 310 380 400 1090

69 Jeff Dann 570 100 - - 670

1060 Jason Forbes 75 210 150 220 655

53 Allan Weir 375 100 100 50 625

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven - - 360 200 560

445 Harvey Lovegrove 390 50 50 - 490

443 Dennis Lovegrove - 220 250 - 470

243 Mark Hudson - 100 50 310 460

455 Jason Harrison - 100 290 - 390

104 Dave Bissett - 140 150 100 390

003 Craig Hedley 290 - 290

73E Mike Carlton 285 - - - 285

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert - - - 240 240

609 Gregg Holmes - 100 100 - 200

315 Jodey Irving - 100 - 100 200

292 Phil Edgecombe - 100 - - 100

375 Dave Packer - 100 - - 100

1351 Jim Pottinger - 100 - - 100

761 Azhar Bhamji - - - 50 50

6067 Charlie Bates - - - 50 50

Screamin' Eagle
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

5086 Michael Johnston 120 - - - 120

934 Ray Pratt 105 - - - 105

38 Geoff Bond 90 - - - 90

5042 Ian Hunter 75 - - - 75



Super Street
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

5016 Greg Malcolm 135 90 60 110 395

5087 Dean Logan 150 60 80 80 370

1172 Joe Coombes 120 70 80 90 360

5017 Graham "Jed" Dyer 90 100 100 70 360

5028 Paul Berridge 90 80 60 100 330

463 Jack Perry 105 80 60 70 315

6004 Dave Keogh 105 80 60 70 315

5033 Quentin O'Malley 105 60 60 60 285

1274 Jamie Connors 90 60 70 60 280

2890 Roger Murray 90 60 70 60 280

1004 Anthony Lewis 90 60 60 60 270

002 Ray Peterson 120 90 60 - 270

6002 Mike "Boof" Sands 105 70 - - 175

5009/6053 Tom MacRae 90 70 - 60 220

1132 Max Turner 90 60 - 60 210

396 James Key - 60 90 70 220

144 Mandy Pearce - 70 50 - 120

6051 Geoff Sadler - 110 - - 110

6055 Andy Maddox - 80 - - 80

69 Jeff Dann - - - 80 80

6056 Greg Murray - 70 - - 70

6026 Dave Hughes - 70 - - 70

5002 David Cracknell - 70 - - 70

6057 Mark Perratt - 70 - - 70

6064 Robin Miller - - 70 - 70

6062 Rodger Scott - - 70 - 70

6052 Paul Randell - 60 - - 60

6060 Alex Ford - 60 - - 60

6019 Kyle Anderson - 60 - 60 120

6054 Marty McSweeney - 60 - - 60

6021 Sheryl Brokenshire - 60 - 60 120

376 Darryl Clarke - 60 - - 60

857 James Prujean - 60 - - 60

6058 Patrick Heeney - 60 - - 60

6061 Mark Peacock - - 60 - 60

6065 Mark Johnson - - - 50 50



Modified Bike
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

5000 Darryl Benson 90 90 100 100 380

111 Alistair Galbraith 135 70 70 80 355

6015 Tony Saunders 150 60 60 70 340

5038 Imroz Buksh 120 60 90 70 340

5020 Derek Crocker 90 100 60 60 310

6007 Jan Malcolm 105 70 70 60 305

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 90 60 50 60 260

007 Tony Gray 105 80 - 60 245

848 Ross Donaldson - 60 80 80 220

5030 Mal Bain - 80 70 70 220

667 Chad Goodwin 75 70 60 - 205

5004 Charley Spicer 90 - 60 - 150

38 Geoff Bond - 60 - 60 120

5086 Michael Johnston - - - 90 90

6063 Craig McKenzie - - 80 - 80

35 Trina Hilton - 70 - - 70

71A Dean Veale - 60 - - 60

1666 Michael Tucker - 60 - - 60

351 Kevin Lewis - - 60 - 60

5042 Ian Hunter - - 60 - 60

92B Alison Boaler - - - 60 60

6066 Drew Gilbert - - - 50 50

Junior Dragster
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

1051 Ian West-Stevens 120 70 90 80 360

1378 Chrissie Bogaart 165 60 70 60 355

1457 Trevor Smith Jr 105 80 70 90 345

378 Nic Bogaart 135 60 80 60 335

984 Janelle Lawson 105 90 80 60 335

807 Alyvea Lawson 75 80 110 60 325

172 Tony Wijdeven 90 70 60 100 320

231 Gabrielle Roberts 105 70 60 70 305

171 Kees Wijdeven 90 70 70 70 300

173 Cody Hook 105 60 60 60 285

296 Marc & Cole West-Stevens 90 60 60 70 280

1018 Bree Matthews 90 100 - 80 270

454E Caleb Turnbull 150 110 - - 260

229 Jack Wenzlick 90 60 100 - 250

1005 Tyson Turnbull 120 60 - 60 240

143 Sarah Little 90 70 60 - 220

135 Kirby Taylor 90 60 70 - 220

232 Chad Wenzlick 75 60 60 - 195

58 Blake Hinsley - 60 - 70 130

849 Sara Buckton - - 60 60 120

141 Corey Buxton 90 - - - 90

899 Sarah Ward - 80 - - 80

199 Nathan Hartley - 70 - - 70

542 Kelsey Forbes - - 60 - 60



TOP COMP
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

512 Barry Plumpton 1st 200 150 50 400

1119 Ben Cox 2nd 180 150 50 380

1494 Cory Abbott 3rd 160 150 50 360

408 Raymond Gubb 4th 140 100 50 290

32 Karen Hay 5th 120 150 50 320

616 Paul Dowdall 6th 110 150 50 310

113 Robbie Ward 7th 100 100 50 250

214 Mike Black 8th 90 50 50 190

PRO COMP
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

1647 Chris Green 1st 200 150 50 400

1821 Kenny West 2nd 180 150 50 380

281 Rob Boyce 3rd 160 150 50 360

611 Dave Ilich 4th 140 100 50 290

566 Tony Markovina 5th 120 100 50 270

400 Cameron Paterson 6th 110 100 50 260

340 Paul Hammond 7th 100 100 50 250

1430 Stu Lawton 8th 90 100 50 240

1285 Shane Herbert 9th 80 100 50 230

1024 Mike Henry Advised Out - 50 50

714 Phil Hirst Advised Out - 50 50

724 Brent Curran Moved to Exhibition 50 50

187 Hilton Bush Moved to Exhibition 50 50

Comp Bike
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

27 Ian Hilder 1st 200 150 50 400

732 Bill Hamilton 2nd 180 150 50 380

1090 Jamie Flavell 3rd 160 150 50 360

17 Spike Allen 4th 140 50 50 240

73 Garry Cruickshank 5th 120 100 50 270

411 Laurie Webster 6th 110 50 50 210

Super Sedan
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

234 Lee Sherwin 1st 200 150 50 400

1284 Doron Andersen 2nd 180 150 50 380

243 Mark Hudson 3rd 160 100 50 310

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert 4th 140 50 50 240

1060 Jason Forbes 5th 120 50 50 220

1086 Stephen Howe 6th 110 50 50 210

641 Ivan Julian 7th 100 150 50 300

1295 Robert Ihle 8th 90 100 50 240

104 Dave Bissett - - 50 50 100

155 Andrew "Dutchie" Wijdeven - - 150 50 200

315 Jodey Irving - - 50 50 100

761 Azhar Bhamji - - - 50 50

6067 Charlie Bates Advised Out - 50 50

53 Allan Weir Advised Out - 50 50

FINAL COMPETITION MEETING 4
Sunday 2nd March 2014

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



Super Street
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

5016 Greg Malcolm 60 50 110

5028 Paul Berridge 50 50 100

1172 Joe Coombes 40 50 90

69 Jeff Dann 30 50 80

5087 Dean Logan 30 50 80

396 James Key 20 50 70

5017 Graham "Jed" Dyer 20 50 70

463 Jack Perry 20 50 70

6004 Dave Keogh 20 50 70

6019 Kyle Anderson 10 50 60

1274 Jamie Connors 10 50 60

5033 Quentin O'Malley 10 50 60

6053 Tom Macrae 10 50 60

1132 Max Turner 10 50 60

1004 Anthony Lewis 10 50 60

6021 Sheryl Brokenshire 10 50 60

2890 Roger Murray 10 50 60

6065 Mark Johnson - 50 50

Modified Bike
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

5000 Darryl Benson 50 50 100

5086 Michael Johnston 40 50 90

111 Alistair Galbraith 30 50 80

848 Ross Donaldson 30 50 80

5038 Imroz Buksh 20 50 70

6015 Tony Saunders 20 50 70

5030 Mal Bain 20 50 70

6007 Jan Malcolm 10 50 60

38 Geoff Bond 10 50 60

92B Alison Boaler 10 50 60

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 10 50 60

5020 Derek Crocker 10 50 60

007 Tony Gray 10 50 60

6066 Drew Gilbert - 50 50

N/A

Advised out

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Place Points

Advised Out

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Place Points



Junior Dragster
Round 

Points

Entry 

Points
TOTAL

172 Tony Wijdeven 50 50 100

1457 Trevor Smith Jr 40 50 90

1051 Ian West-Stevens 30 50 80

1018 Bree Matthews 30 50 80

171 Kees Wijdeven 20 50 70

296 Marc & Cole West-Stevens 20 50 70

58 Blake Hinsley 20 50 70

231 Gabrielle Roberts 20 50 70

1378 Chrissie Bogaart 10 50 60

849 Sara Buckton 10 50 60

378 Nic Bogaart 10 50 60

173 Cody Hook 10 50 60

1005 Tyson Turnbull 10 50 60

807 Alyvea Lawson 10 50 60

984 Janelle Lawson 10 50 60

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY

Entry points = 50 

Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90

Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS

Entry points = 50 

Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS - NO RACER 

RETURN POINTS

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A

N/A



Competitors
COMP 1

10/11/13

COMP 2

11/01/14

COMP 3

15/02/14

COMP 4

02/03/14
TOTAL

512 Barry Plumpton 600 290 400 400 1690

1090 Jamie Flavell 510 400 400 360 1670

1284 Doron Andersen 540 400 320 380 1640

281 Rob Boyce 540 380 310 360 1590

1086 Stephen Howe 435 380 400 210 1425

732 Bill Hamilton 390 320 310 380 1400

641 Ivan Julian 480 290 310 300 1380

1295 Robert Ihle 600 200 200 240 1240

340 Paul "Rebel" Hammond 450 140 360 250 1200

73 Garry Cruickshank 570 310 - 270 1150

27 Ian Hilder - 380 330 400 1110

408 Raymond Gubb 480 320 - 290 1090

234 Lee Sherwin - 310 380 400 1090

400 Cameron Paterson - 320 400 260 980

26 Greg Pratt 600 360 - - 960

1821 Kenny West - 310 250 380 940

214 Mike Black 375 360 - 190 925

17 Spike Allen 210 200 270 240 920

48 Karl Fyn 540 340 - - 880

475 Trevor Smith 495 380 - - 875

241 Mark Anderson 225 400 240 - 865

1647 Chris Green - 380 - 400 780

109 Grant Little - 350 380 730

136 Harry Taylor 435 290 - - 725

411 Laurie Webster 300 190 - 210 700

1494 Cory Abbott - - 310 360 670

69 Jeff Dann 570 100 - - 670

461 Graham Carter 375 240 50 - 665

1060 Jason Forbes 75 210 150 220 655

616 Paul Dowdall - 330 - 310 640

477 Dave Mason 390 - 240 - 630

53 Allan Weir 375 100 100 50 625

611 Dave Ilich - - 270 290 560

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven - - 360 200 560

1285 Shane Herbert - 310 - 230 540

1119 Ben Cox - 140 - 380 520

445 Harvey Lovegrove 390 50 50 - 490

71 Ray Pratt 480 - - - 480

443 Dennis Lovegrove - 220 250 - 470

243 Mark Hudson - 100 50 310 460

728 Anthony Marsh 435 - - - 435

526 Wayne Yearbury - 400 - - 400

521 Paul & Aaron Davison - 400 - - 400

455 Jason Harrison - 100 290 - 390

104 Dave Bissett - 140 150 100 390

714 Phil Hirst - - 330 50 380

1024 Michael Henry - 310 - 50 360

488 Rod Benjes - 320 - 320

705 Adam Wigg - - 320 - 320

32 Karen Hay - - - 320 320

1968 Mark Bardsley - 310 - - 310

2013/2014 FRAM COMPETITION SERIES
TOP DRAG RACER POINTS STANDINGS



89 Craig Griffiths - 310 - - 310

113 Robbie Ward - 50 - 250 300

444 Paul McLeod - 290 - - 290

241E Tim Webster - - 290 - 290

003 Craig Hedley 290 - 290

73E Mike Carlton 285 - - - 285

566 Tony Markovina - - - 270 270

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin - - 270 - 270

1948 Gary Benham - 260 - - 260

209 Bobby Owens - 250 - - 250

511 Ross Taylor - 240 - - 240

1430 Stu Lawton - - - 240 240

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert - - - 240 240

1633 Jason Horn - 200 - - 200

609 Gregg Holmes - 100 100 - 200

315 Jodey Irving - 100 - 100 200

170 Bert King - 150 - - 150

292 Phil Edgecombe - 100 - - 100

375 Dave Packer - 100 - - 100

1351 Jim Pottinger - 100 - - 100

55 Craig Brown / Murray Smith 75 - - - 75

252 Joel Marsh 75 - - - 75

705E Andi Whitley 75 - - - 75

845 Brad Jonson - 50 - - 50

1476 Neil Carter - 50 - - 50

201 Grant Briffault - 50 - - 50

716 Russell Lowe - 50 - - 50

618 Chad Tully - 50 - - 50

724 Brent Curran - - - 50 50

187 Hilton Bush - - - 50 50

761 Azhar Bhamji - - - 50 50

6067 Charlie Bates - - - 50 50
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